



MEDIA ALERT

Contacts:

Lauren Trimble 214-653-6591 lauren.trimble@dallascounty.org

April Foran 469-419-4400 <u>april.foran@phhs.org</u>

DCHHS, Parkland launch new COVID-19 automatic contact tracing system

Real-time reporting and tracking will expand Dallas County's outreach in fight against novel coronavirus

WHAT: Dallas County Health & Human Services Department and Parkland Health & Hospital System will co-host a presentation and demonstration of the new COVID-19 Confidential Contact Tracing and Reporting System developed by Parkland and the Parkland Center for Clinical Innovation (PCCI).

Interviews in both English and Spanish will be available with DCHHS, Parkland and PCCI leaders.

WHEN: Thursday, June 11, 4 p.m.

SPEAKERS:

- Clay Jenkins, Dallas County Judge
- Philip Huang, MD, MPH, Director, Dallas County Health & Human Services
- Brett Moran, MD, Senior Vice President and Associate Chief Medical Officer-Chief Medical Information Officer, Parkland Health & Hospital System
- WHERE:Dallas County Homeland Security and Emergency Management, Media Room 1stFloor, 2121 Panoramic Circle, Dallas 75212